

M.E. Simpson Company, Inc. has selected J.P. Morgan as their new retirement plan provider

As part of M.E. Simpson Company, Inc.'s commitment to provide you with an industry-leading benefits program, we are pleased to announce that J.P. Morgan has been selected to be your new retirement plan provider.

Helping you succeed

With people living and working longer than ever, the retirement of yesterday no longer meets the reality of today, and retirement plans and investment solutions must keep pace.

J.P. Morgan is committed to bringing you the tools and resources that you need to become retirement ready.

- A retirement income projection available online that allows you to see what you are on track to receive in retirement
- An action plan with steps to reach your retirement goals
- Educational resources that may include in-person presentations, webinars, online videos and articles to help you understand and navigate through common retirement topics
- Assistance from call center representatives to assist managing your account

As a participant in a J.P. Morgan retirement plan you will benefit from investments, education and tools based on insights gathered from almost 150 years of experience providing investment solutions around the globe.

J.P. Morgan is committed to sharing our knowledge to help strengthen your ability to be retirement ready.



If you are already contributing or making loan repayments, your contributions and loan repayments will continue during the transition to J.P. Morgan.



No action is needed at this time. We will keep you informed of any actions that you may need to take.

This document is a general communication being provided for informational purposes only. It is educational in nature and not designed to be a recommendation for any specific investment product, strategy, plan feature or other purposes. By receiving this communication you agree with the intended purpose described above. Any examples used in this material are generic, hypothetical and for illustration purposes only. None of J.P. Morgan Asset Management, its affiliates or representatives is suggesting that the recipient or any other person take a specific course of action or any action at all. Communications such as this are not impartial and are provided in connection with the advertising and marketing of products and services. Prior to making any investment or financial decisions, an investor should seek individualized advice from a personal financial, legal, tax and other professional advisors that take into account all of the particular facts and circumstances of an investor's own situation.

Certain recordkeeping and administrative services for plans may be provided on behalf of JPMorgan Invest Holdings LLC (J.P. Morgan) by FASCore, LLC (FASCore). J.P. Morgan Asset Management is the brand name for the asset management businesses of JPMorgan Chase & Co. and its affiliates worldwide. © 2017 J.P. Morgan Asset Management. All rights reserved. FL-BRG-WLCM

